Form PTO-1594 (10/ev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMI U.S. Patent and Tradema
Tab settings	1024	31159
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Lafarge West, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 04/11/2003		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Lafarge North America Inc. Internal Address:Suite 500 Street Address: 12950 Worldgate Drive City: Herndon State: VA Zip: 20170 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Vorporation-State Maryland Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2259282, 232
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Pam Melvin, Lafarge North	d:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Suite 500		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 12950 Worldgate Drive		8. Deposit account number:
City: Herndon State: VA	Zip: ²⁰¹⁷⁰	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.		

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

40.00 Mark
documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LAFARGE WEST, INC., a Delaware corporation, (the "Assignor") has used the service marks listed on Schedule A (the "Marks"), directly or through licensees, and has registered the Marks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA INC., a Maryland corporation (the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Marks and the registrations therefore, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which are symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations therefore for the United States, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

> Lafarge West, Inc. (Assignor)

Vice President and Secretary

STATE OF VIRGINIA)

COUNTY OF FAIRFAX)

On this 11th day of April, 2003, before me personally came Timothy A. Power to me known, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is the Vice President and Secretary of Lafarge West, Inc. and that he duly executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of Lafarge West, Inc. being duly authorized to do so and that said individual acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 12/31/06

TRADEMARK REEL: 002717 FRAME: 0144

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES REGISTERED SERVICE MARKS

<u>MARK</u>	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
DURAPAVE	2321646	February 22, 2000
DURAPAVE DURABLE ASPHALT PAVEMENT SOLUTIONS (and design)	2259282	July 6, 1999

RECORDED: 04/21/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002717 FRAME: 0145